OP \$265.00.00 86493261

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI55135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zeus Company Inc.		02/27/2024	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Zeus Company LLC	
Street Address:	3740 Industrial Boulevard	
City:	Orangeburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29118	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86493261	FLUOROPEELZ	
Serial Number:	75221759	Z	
Serial Number:	73312128	ZEUS	
Serial Number:	85141739	ZEUS	
Serial Number:	90535665	ZEUS	
Serial Number:	97011047	ZEUS	
Serial Number:	86912408	BUCK RIDGE	
Serial Number:	76427992	BUCK RIDGE	
Serial Number:	86912413	BUCK RIDGE PLANTATION	
Serial Number:	77486602	EDISTO MANOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +(650)461-8202

Email: marissa.yu@freshfields.com,alex.kieu@freshfields.com

Correspondent Name: Marissa Yu
Address Line 1: 855 Main Street

Address Line 4: Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94063

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008355 FRAME: 0405

900836783

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ngoc Kieu			
SIGNATURE:	Ngoc Kieu		
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2024		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=SCSOS Filed Articles of Organization (LLC Conversion) - Zeus Company#page1.tif			
source=SCSOS Filed Articles of Organization (LLC Conversion) - Zeus Company#page2.tif			

source=SCSOS Filed Articles of Organization (LLC Conversion) - Zeus Company#page1.tif source=SCSOS Filed Articles of Organization (LLC Conversion) - Zeus Company#page2.tif source=SCSOS Filed Articles of Organization (LLC Conversion) - Zeus Company#page3.tif source=SCSOS Filed Articles of Organization (LLC Conversion) - Zeus Company#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008355 FRAME: 0406

File ID: 240227-0905027 Filing Date: 02/27/2024

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION ZEUS COMPANY LLC

The following corporation hereby converts to a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Section 33-11-111 and Section 33-11-112 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended (the "Code"), by filing these articles of organization pursuant to Section 33-44-202 and Section 33-44-203 of the Code.

- Name and Former Corporate Name. The name of the limited liability company is Zeus Company LLC. The former name of this limited liability company while a corporation was Zeus Company Inc. The corporation was incorporated by the filing of Articles of Incorporation with the South Carolina Secretary of State on September 20, 2021.
- Initial Designated Office. The initial designated office of the limited liability company is 3740
 Industrial Boulevard, Orangeburg, South Carolina 29118.
- Registered Office. The initial agent for service of process of the limited liability company is Scott Lloyd and the street address in South Carolina for its initial agent for service of process is 3740 Industrial Boulevard, Orangeburg, South Carolina 29118.
- 4. **Organizer.** The name and below:

Name of Sole Organizer Address

Scott Lloyd 3740 Industrial Boulevard
Orangeburg, South Carolina 29118

- 5. **Term Company.** The limited liability company is a term company. The term of the limited liability company expires on December 31, 2074.
- 6. Managers. The management of the limited liability company shall be vested in one or more managers. The name and address of each initial manager of the limited liability company is listed below:

Name of Initial Manager	<u>Address</u>
Steven Peterson	3740 Industrial Boulevard Orangeburg, South Carolina 29118
Scott Lloyd	3740 Industrial Boulevard Orangeburg, South Carolina 29118
Jeffrey Tourville	3740 Industrial Boulevard Orangeburg, South Carolina 29118
Michael Tourville	3740 Industrial Boulevard Orangeburg, South Carolina 29118

- 7. No Personal Liability. The members of the limited liability company will not be liable for its debts and obligations under Section 33-44-303(c) of the Code.
- 8. Sole Shareholder Approval. The conversion was duly approved by the sole shareholder of Zeus Company Inc. on February 27, 2024 in the manner prescribed by the Code as follows:

Voting Group	Number of Shares Entitled to Vote on the Conversion	Number of Undisputed Shares Cast to Approve the Conversion*	Number of Undisputed Shares Cast Against the Conversion
Class A Voting Stock	152,022.50	152,022.50	0
Class B Non- Voting Stock	16,454,577.50	16,454,577.50	0
Total Shares Entitled to Vote	16,606,600.00	16,606,600.00	0

- * The conversion was unanimously approved by the sole shareholder of Zeus Company Inc. Prior to the conversion of Zeus Company Inc., the corporation had two voting groups entitled to vote on the conversion, being the holders of shares of its Class A Voting Stock and the holders of shares of its Class B Non-Voting Stock. The conversion was unanimously approved by each such voting group.
- Effective Date. These articles of organization will be effective upon filing.
- 10. Cancellation of Articles of Incorporation. The articles of incorporation, as amended and restated, of Zeus Company Inc. will be cancelled as of the effective time and date of these articles of organization; provided however, that the existence of the company shall not be interrupted.
- 11. Optional Provisions. Set forth any other provisions not inconsistent with law which the organizers determine to include, including any provisions that are required or are permitted to be set forth in the determine to the limited liability company.
 - (a) No Preemptive Rights. The limited liability company elects not to have preemptive rights. No member shall be entitled to preemptive rights, and no membership interests issued by the limited liability shall be subject to any preemptive rights.
 - (b) No Cumulative Voting. The limited liability company elects not to have cumulative voting. No member shall be entitled to vote cumulatively for the election of managers or directors, and no membershall be est issued by the limited liability company may be cumulatively voted for election of manager and rectors.
 - (c) <u>Miscellaneous</u>. Terms used herein which are not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Code. All references to statutory provisions shall be deemed to include corresponding sections of succeeding law.

12. Intended Tax Treatment. It is intended that the conversion described herein will be treated as part of a tax-free reorganization within the meaning of Section 368(a)(1)(F) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

ORGANIZER:

By: Scott Lloyd

Date: February 27, 2024

RECORDED: 02/27/2024

[Signature Page to Articles of Organization of Zeus Company LLC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008355 FRAME: 0410